
52/52A: Woodingdean - Brighton Marina - City Centre - Hollingbury - Patcham
(52A operates via Hove Park School and Kings School)

Timetable valid from 31 March 2025

SH SDO SH SDO

Woodingdean, Warren Way …. …. …. …. 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1520 1610 1710 1810 1915 2015 2115 2215

Downs Hotel, Falmer Road 0630 0700 0700 0751 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1521 1611 1711 1811 1916 2016 2116 2216

Langley Crescent Middle 0632 0702 0702 0753 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1523 1613 1713 1813 1918 2018 2118 2218

Cowley Drive Shops 0637 0710 0710 0800 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1527 1617 1717 1817 1921 2021 2121 2221

Ovingdean Stores 0640 0715 0715 0805 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1530 1620 1720 1820 1926 2026 2126 2226

Greenways, The Cliffs 0645 0721 0721 0811 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1535 1622 1722 1822 1928 2028 2128 2228

Brighton Marina     0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537  1637 1737 1837 1942 2042 2142 2242

Roedean Road 0651 0727 0727 0817 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1540 1640 1740 1840 1944 2044 2144 2244

Royal Sussex County Hospital 0653 0730 0730 0821 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1547 1647 1747 1847 1946 2046 2146 2246

Kemp Town Shops 0655 0732 0732 0823 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1549 1649 1749 1849 1948 2048 2148 2248

Old Steine (Stop U) 0700 0740 0740 0830          1753 1853 1952 2052 2152 2252

Brighton Station (Stop H) 0706 0744 0744 0838          1801 1901 1956 2056 2156 2256

Old Steine (Stop E)  …. HP 0845 0952 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1554 1654 1807 1907 2001 2101 2201 2301

London Road Shops (Stop Z) 0713 …. …. 0850 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1558 1658 1810 1910 2007 2107 2207 2307

Preston Circus (Stop X) 0716 …. …. 0853 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1601 1701 1812 1912 2009 2109 2209 2309

Fiveways 0720 …. …. 0857 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1605 1705 1815 1915 2013 2113 2213 2313

Friar Road (East End) 0722 …. …. 0859 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1607 1707 1817 1917 2015 2115 2215 2315

Woodbourne Shops 0725 …. …. 0903 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1610 1710 1820 1920 2017 2117 2217 2317

Wilmington Way, Crabtree Avenue 0727 …. …. 0905 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1612 1712 1822 1922 2019 2119 2219 2319

Keymer Road/County Oak Avenue 0730 …. …. 0908 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1615 1715 1825 1925 2022 2122 2222 2322

Asda, Hollingbury  …. …. 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1623 1723 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330

Portfield Avenue  …. …. 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1628 1728 1834 1934 2033 2133 2233 2333

Ladies' Mile Road Shops 0737 …. …. 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1630 1730 1836 1936 2035 2135 2235 2335

Patcham, Old Village Co-op …. …. …. 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1635 1735 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240 2340

SDO - This journey operates on Monday to Friday Schooldays only.

SH - This journey operates on Saturdays and School Holiday days only.

HP - This journey continues on to Seven Dials (07:46), Old Shoreham Road, The 

Drive (07:52), Blatchington Mill School (07:59), Hove Park School (08:09) and Kings 

School (08:15).

52 52 52 52 52 52 52Monday to Saturday 52 52 52A 52 5252 5252 5252 52 52



52: Patcham - Hollingbury - City Centre - Brighton Marina - Woodingdean

Timetable valid from 31 March 2025

Code: SH SDO

Patcham, Old Village Co-op …. 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1345 1445 1545 1645 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250

Ladies' Mile Road Shops 0743 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1347 1447 1547 1647 1752 1852 1952 2052 2152 2252

Portfield Avenue 0745 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1349 1449 1549 1649 1754 1854 1954 2054 2154 2254

Asda, Hollingbury 0751 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1355 1455 1555 1655 1801 1901 2001 2101 2201 2301

Keymer Road/County Oak Avenue 0757 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1359 1459 1559 1659 1804 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304

Wilmington Way, Crabtree Avenue 0801 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1402 1502 1602 1702 1807 1907 2007 2107 2207 2307

Woodbourne Shops 0803 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1404 1504 1604 1704 1809 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309

Varndean High School 0808 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1407 1507 1607 1707 1812 1912 2012 2112 2212 2312

Fiveways 0811 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1412 1412 1512 1612 1712 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315

Preston Circus (Stop H) 0816 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1415 1415 1515 1615 1715 1818 1918 2018 2118 2218 2318

London Road Shops (Stop S) 0818 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1416 1416 1516 1616 1716 1820 1920 2020 2120 2220 2320

St Peter's Church (Stop L)  0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1418 1418 1518 1618 1718      

Brighton Station (Stop H) 0827           1830 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330

Clock Tower (Stop N) 0830           1832 1932 2032 2132 2232 2332

St James's Street (Stop J) 0835 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1423 1423 1523 1623 1723 1835 1935 2035 2135 2235 2335

Kemp Town Shops 0839 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1425 1525 1625 1725 1838 1938 2038 2138 2238 2338

Royal Sussex County Hospital 0842 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1428 1528 1628 1728 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240 2340

Roedean Road 0845 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1433 1433 1533 1633 1733 1843 1943 2043 2143 2243 2343

Brighton Marina  0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1440 1440 1540 1640 1740 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350

Greenways, The Cliffs 0850 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1445 1545 1645 1745 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355

Ovingdean Stores 0855 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1448 1448 1548 1648 1748 1858 1957 2057 2157 2257 2357

Longhill School Grounds        1455         

Cowley Drive Shops 0859 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1504 1554 1654 1754 1904 2000 2100 2200 2300 0000

Downs Valley Rd, Rudyard Kipling Sch 0901 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1506 1556 1656 1756 1906 2002 2102 2202 2302 0002

Woodingdean, Warren Way 0905 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1510 1600 1700 1800 1910 2005 2105 2205 2305 0005

SDO - This journey operates on Monday to Friday Schooldays only.

SH - This journey operates on Saturdays and School Holiday days only.
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52: Woodingdean - Brighton Marina - City Centre - Hollingbury - Patcham

Timetable valid from 31 March 2025

Woodingdean, Warren Way 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810

Downs Hotel, Falmer Road 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811

Langley Crescent Middle 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813

Cowley Drive Shops 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817

Ovingdean Stores 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820

Greenways, The Cliffs 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1622 1722 1822

Brighton Marina 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837

Roedean Road 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840

Royal Sussex County Hospital 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847

Kemp Town Shops 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849

Old Steine (Stop U)         1753 1853

Brighton Station (Stop H)         1801 1901

Old Steine (Stop E) 0952 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1807 1907

London Road Shops (Stop Z) 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1810 1910

Preston Circus (Stop X) 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1812 1912

Fiveways 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1815 1915

Friar Road (East End) 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1817 1917

Woodbourne Shops 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1820 1920

Wilmington Way, Crabtree Avenue 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1822 1922

Keymer Road/County Oak Avenue 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1825 1925

Asda, Hollingbury 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1830 1930

Portfield Avenue 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 …. ….

Ladies' Mile Road Shops 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 …. ….

Patcham, Old Village Co-op 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 …. ….

Sunday and Public Holidays 52 52 52 52 5252 52 52 52 52



52: Patcham - Hollingbury - City Centre - Brighton Marina - Woodingdean

Timetable valid from 31 March 2025

Patcham, Old Village Co-op 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1345 1445 1545 1645 1750

Ladies' Mile Road Shops 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1347 1447 1547 1647 1752

Portfield Avenue 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1349 1449 1549 1649 1754

Asda, Hollingbury 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1355 1455 1555 1655 1801

Keymer Road/County Oak Avenue 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1359 1459 1559 1659 1804

Wilmington Way, Crabtree Avenue 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1402 1502 1602 1702 1807

Woodbourne Shops 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1404 1504 1604 1704 1809

Varndean High School 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1407 1507 1607 1707 1812

Fiveways 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1412 1412 1512 1612 1712 1815

Preston Circus (Stop H) 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1415 1415 1515 1615 1715 1818

London Road Shops (Stop S) 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1416 1416 1516 1616 1716 1820

St Peter's Church (Stop L) 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1418 1418 1518 1618 1718 

Brighton Station (Stop H)           1830

Clock Tower (Stop N)           1832

St James's Street (Stop J) 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1423 1423 1523 1623 1723 1835

Kemp Town Shops 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1425 1525 1625 1725 1838

Royal Sussex County Hospital 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1428 1528 1628 1728 1840

Roedean Road 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1433 1433 1533 1633 1733 1843

Brighton Marina 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1440 1440 1540 1640 1740 1850

Greenways, The Cliffs 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1445 1545 1645 1745 1855

Ovingdean Stores 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1448 1448 1548 1648 1748 1858

Cowley Drive Shops 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1504 1554 1654 1754 1904

Downs Valley Rd, Rudyard Kipling Sch 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1506 1556 1656 1756 1906

Woodingdean, Warren Way 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1510 1600 1700 1800 1910
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